FORM **PTO 1594**

03/0

RE(

03-03-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracemark Office

1012	R1303			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Indiana, 72. PN 12: 10 Name: U.S. Bank National Association				
↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑	Internal Address: <u>U.S. Bank Place, Fifth Floor, MPFP0512</u>			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □	Street Address: 601 Second Avenue South			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State of Minnesota	City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-4302			
□ Other	□ Individual(s)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Association <u>a national banking association</u> General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership			
□ Assignment □ Merger	U Corporation-State			
 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other Assignment of Recorded Security Interest in 	□ Other			
Collateral Assignment	sentative designation is attahced: Wes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignmer t)			
Execution Date: November 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached			
A A The big and the second and the s				
Application number(s) or trademarkt number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,658,144; 947,152, and			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,462,676			
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Devan V. Padmanabhan				
Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
internal Address. Doisey & Whitney LLI				
	⊠ Enclosed			
-	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	Trainenzed to be charged to deposit decount			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402				
	04-1420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE				
DO NOT USE	INIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa 	tion is two and sowest and any attack at a			
the original document.	ion's true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop√ of			
Doyan V. Badmanahhan	In and HARL Ed a			
Devan V. Padmanabhan Name of person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 38,262) Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detact	n this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
/2000 DHGUYEN 00000423 1658144 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments	S allu Trauelliarks			
481 40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231 482 50.00 DP				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data production and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data production and completing and reviewing the document and gathering the data production.				
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of				
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST IN COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment of Patents dated June 17, 1998 and a Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated June 17, 1998 (the "Security Agreements") Lang Manufacturing Company (the "Assignor") granted a security interest in the United States patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. ("USBRCFI"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to UCBRCFI (the "Indebtedness").

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreements were recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Patent and Trademark Office") and such recordation is located on Reel <u>010321</u> at Frame <u>0419</u> on <u>0ctober 20</u>. 1999, for the patents, and on Reel <u>001979</u> at Frame <u>0117</u> on <u>0ctober 20</u>, 1999, for the trademarks of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it concern be it known that for and in consideration received USBRCFI has assigned the Indebtedness to U.S. Bank National Association ("U.S. Bank") and USBRCFI hereby assigns all the security interests granted by the Security Agreements, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other Collateral to U.S. Bank National Association.

Executed at Minneapolis, Minnesota this 5th day of November, 1999.

U.S. BANCORP REPUBLIC COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

By: Mall Commercial (Authorized signatory)

By: Mark J. Linznerer
(Please print name and title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0632

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent No./App. No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	Filing Date
Method of Cooking Food Products	5,039,535	August 13, 1991	August 13, 1989
Conversion Boiler Assembly	5,676,046	October 14, 1997	September 13, 1996

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date	Country or State
"Clamshell"	1,658,144	09/24/91	U.S.A.
"Quartz Combo"	947,162	11/14/72	U.S.A.
"MenuMaker"	1,462,676	10/27/87	U.S.A.
"MenuMaker"	16491	05/14/86	State of Washington

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0633